(In Share)

Percentage to
Total Share

Amount
(%)

Share Amount to
Be Circulated

(In Share)

Remaining
Amount of
Shares with

Trading
Restriction
(In Share)

1 The Essence Securities
Co., Ltd. 363,128,491 2.16 363,128,491 0

2
The GF Securities
Assets Management
(Guangdong) Co., Ltd.

363,128,491 2.16 363,128,491 0

3
The China Merchants
Securities Assets
Management Co., Ltd.

825,055,865 4.91 825,055,865 0

4
The China Merchants
Financial Assets
Management Co., Ltd.

460,893,854 2.74 460,893,854 0

5 The Huafu Fund
Management Co., Ltd. 460,893,854 2.74 460,893,854 0

6 The China Securities Fund
Management Co., Ltd. 460,893,854 2.74 460,893,854 0

7 The CITIC Securities Co.,
Ltd. 460,893,854 2.74 460,893,854 0

8 The SWS MU Fund
Management Co., Ltd. 418,994,413 2.49 418,994,413 0

9 The SINVO Fund
Management Co., Ltd. 405,027,932 2.41 405,027,932 0

10 The Kaiyuan Securities
Co., Ltd. 405,027,932 2.41 405,027,932 0

Total 4,623,938,540 27.51 4,623,938,540 0

6. Changes in Stock Capital Structure

Unit: In Share Share Amount
Before Circulation Share Changes Share Amount

After Circulation

Circulation
Shares with
Trading
Restriction

Other domestic legal person
shares 4,624,609,740 -4,623,938,540 671,200

Total circulation shares with
trading restriction 4,624,609,740 -4,623,938,540 671,200

Circulation
Shares without
Trading
Restriction

A share 11,812,064,188 +4,623,938,540 16,436,002,728
B share 369,446,402 0 369,446,402
Total circulation shares
without trading restriction 12,181,510,590 +4,623,938,540 16,805,449,130

Total —— 16,806,120,330 0 16,806,120,330

   Board of Directors
   Hainan Airlines Holding Company Limited

   Sept. 1, 2017

ANNOUNCEMENT ON CIRCULATION OF SHARES WITH
 TRADING RESTRICTION

HAINAN AIRLINES HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED

意大利人吉納羅．博扎今年63
歲，自1994年第一次來中國，天
津全運會已經是他第64次來華。他
平均一年會來兩三次，基本都是來
看乒乓球的。

曾採訪過百乒乓球賽
博扎之前為歐洲體育報紙《米蘭

體育報》工作了27年，兩年前被老
闆勒令提前退休。因癡迷中國乒
乓，退休後的博扎最近兩年又來了

七次，乒乓球全國錦標賽、全運會
乒乓球預賽和比賽等一個也不落。
博扎採訪了1989年以來所有的世

乒賽，還採訪了1996年以來全部的
中國乒乓球錦標賽，這個紀錄連中
國記者都很難破。算上世界盃賽、
國際公開賽、國際乒聯職業巡迴賽
總決賽的話，總數肯定過百次。
回顧2002年，當時有約550名選
手參加全國錦標賽，有大概250名
新選手，博扎拍了每一名新人的照
片，「那是我第一次見到馬龍和丁
寧。從1997年至今，所有參加全